5 Grippers
2015/11 – Subject to change 581� www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Subject to change – 2015/11582 � www.festo.com/catalogue/...
� Mechanical grippers:
parallel gripper, three-point gripper, angle gripper, swivel gripper
� Feed separator: complete control units for separating workpieces in the
supply process
� Accessories

NC Closing 1
1 Not with size 6 mm
Order example:
DHPS-25-A-NC
Parallel gripper DHPS - size 25 - position sensing via proximity sensor - closing gripping force backup
Ordering – Product options
Configurable
product
This product and all its options can
be ordered using the configurator.
The configurator can be found under
Products on the DVD or
� www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Enter the type code in the search field.
Grippers > Mechanical grippers > Parallel grippers >
5
Subject to change – 2015/11592 � www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers DHPS
Accessories
DHPS-06 DHPS-10 … 35
2
3
1
4
1
1
5
7
9
aJ
8
aA
6
� Page/online
1 Connecting cable NEBU 592
2 Evaluation unit SMH-AE1 592
3 Signal converter SVE4 592
4 Position sensor SMH-S1 592
5 Centring sleeve ZBH 593
6 Centring sleeve ZBH 593
7 Proximity sensor SMT-8 593
� Page/online
8 Proximity sensor SMT-10 593
9 Position transmitter SMAT-8M/SDAT 593
aJ Bondable sensor rail HGP-SL 593
aA Push-in fitting QS 1098
– Connecting cable NEBU 593
– One-way flow control valve GRLA 593
– Drive/Gripper connections dhps
Accessories – Ordering data
For size Cable length [m] Part no. Type
1 Connecting cable
Connection between position sensor and signal converter/evaluation unit
– 2.5 554035 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-M8G4
Connection between evaluation unit and controller
– 2.5 541330 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE5
– 5.0 541331 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE5
Connection between signal converter and controller
– 2.5 541342 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-LE4
– 5.0 541343 NEBU-M8G4-K-5-LE4
2 Evaluation unit, for size 6 Technical data online: � smh-ae
PNP – 175708 SMH-AE1-PS3-M12
NPN – 175709 SMH-AE1-NS3-M12
3 Signal converter, for size 6 Technical data online: � sve4
PNP – 544216 SVE4-HS-R-HM8-2P-M8
NPN – 544219 SVE4-HS-R-HM8-2N-M8
4 Position sensor, for size 6 Technical data online: � smh-s1
Plug – 175710 SMH-S1-HGP06
Grippers > Mechanical grippers > Parallel grippers >
5
2015/11 – Subject to change 593� www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Parallel grippers DHPS
Accessories – Ordering data
For size Cable length [m] Part no. Type
5 Centring sleeve for centring on the gripper jaws1)2) Technical data online: � zbh
10 – 189652 ZBH-5
16, 20 – 186717 ZBH-7
25, 35 – 150927 ZBH-9

– None
NC Closing
Order example:
DHDS-32-A-NC
Three-point gripper DHDS - size 32 - position sensing via proximity sensor - closing gripping force backup
Ordering – Product options
Configurable
product
This product and all its options can
be ordered using the configurator.
The configurator can be found under
Products on the DVD or
� www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Enter the type code in the search field.
Accessories
DHDS-16 DHDS-32, 50
2
3
1
4
1
1
5
6
7
8
� Page/online
1 Connecting cable NEBU 598
2 Evaluation unit SMH-AE1 598
3 Signal converter SVE4 598
4 Position sensor SMH-S1 598
5 Centring sleeve ZBH 598
6 Push-in fitting QS 1098
� Page/online
7 Proximity sensor SMT-8 598
8 Position transmitter SMAT-8M 598
– Connecting cable NEBU 598
– One-way flow control valve GRLA 598
– Drive/Gripper connections dhds
Accessories – Ordering data
For size Cable length [m] Part no. Type
1 Connecting cable
Connection between position sensor and signal converter/evaluation unit
– 2.5 554035 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-M8G4
Grippers > Mechanical grippers > Three-point grippers >
5
Subject to change – 2015/11598 � www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Three-point grippers DHDS
Accessories – Ordering data
For size Cable length [m] Part no. Type
1 Connecting cable
Connection between evaluation unit and controller
– 2.5 541330 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE5
– 5.0 541331 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE5
Connection between signal converter and controller
– 2.5 541342 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-LE4
– 5.0 541343 NEBU-M8G4-K-5-LE4
2 Evaluation unit, for size 16 Technical data online: � smh-ae
PNP – 175708 SMH-AE1-PS3-M12
NPN – 175709 SMH-AE1-NS3-M12
3 Signal converter, for size 16 Technical data online: � sve4
PNP – 544216 SVE4-HS-R-HM8-2P-M8
NPN – 544219 SVE4-HS-R-HM8-2N-M8
4 Position sensor, for size 16 Technical data online: � smh-s1
Plug – 175713 SMH-S1-HGD16
5 Centring sleeve1)2) Technical data online: � zbh
16, 32 – 189652 ZBH-5
50 – 186717 ZBH-7
7 Proximity sensor for T-slot, for size 32 … 50, magneto-resistive – N/O contact Technical data online: � smt
PNP, cable 2.5 547859 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-2,5Q-OE
PNP, plug 0.3 547860 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-0,3Q-M8D
Connecting cable, straight socket Technical data � 1161
– 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
– 5.0 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
Angled socket Technical data � 1161
– 2.5 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
– 5.0 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3
8 Position transmitter for T-slot, for size 32 … 50 Technical data online: � smat
Plug 0.3 553744 SMAT-8M-U-E-0,3-M8D
Connecting cable, straight socket Technical data � 1161
– 2.5 541342 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-LE4
– 5.0 541343 NEBU-M8G4-K-5-LE4
Angled socket Technical data � 1161

NC Closing 1
1 Not with size 10 mm
Order example:
DHWS-25-A-NC
Angle gripper DHWS - size 25 - position sensing via proximity sensor - closing gripping force backup
Ordering – Product options
Configurable
product
This product and all its options can
be ordered using the configurator.
The configurator can be found under
Products on the DVD or
� www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Enter the type code in the search field.
Grippers > Mechanical grippers > Angle grippers >
5
2015/11 – Subject to change 603� www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Angle grippers DHWS
Accessories
DHWS-10 DHWS-16 … 40
2
3
1
4
1
1
5
6
7
8
9
� Page/online
1 Connecting cable NEBU 603
2 Evaluation unit SMH-AE1 603
3 Signal converter SVE4 603
4 Position sensor SMH-S1 603
5 Centring pin –
6 Proximity sensor SMT-8 604
� Page/online
7 Position transmitter SMAT-8M 604
8 Push-in fitting QS 1098
9 Centring sleeve ZBH 604
– Connecting cable NEBU 604
– One-way flow control valve GRLA 604
– Drive/Gripper connections dhws
Accessories – Ordering data
For size Cable length
[m]
Part no. Type
1 Connecting cable
Connection between position sensor and signal converter/evaluation unit
– 2.5 554035 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-M8G4
Connection between evaluation unit and controller
– 2.5 541330 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE5
– 5.0 541331 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE5
Connection between signal converter and controller
– 2.5 541342 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-LE4
– 5.0 541343 NEBU-M8G4-K-5-LE4
2 Evaluation unit, for size 10 Technical data online: � smh-ae
PNP – 175708 SMH-AE1-PS3-M12
NPN – 175709 SMH-AE1-NS3-M12
3 Signal converter, for size 10 Technical data online: � sve4
PNP – 544216 SVE4-HS-R-HM8-2P-M8
NPN – 544219 SVE4-HS-R-HM8-2N-M8
4 Position sensor, for size 10 Technical data online: � smh-s1
Plug – 175711 SMH-S1-HGW10
Grippers > Mechanical grippers > Angle grippers >
5
Subject to change – 2015/11604 � www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Angle grippers DHWS
Accessories – Ordering data
For size Cable length
[m]
Part no. Type
6 Proximity sensor for T-slot, for size 16 … 40, magneto-resistive – N/O contact Technical data online: � smt
PNP, cable 2.5 547859 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-2,5Q-OE
PNP, plug 0.3 547860 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-0,3Q-M8D
Connecting cable, straight socket Technical data � 1161
– 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
– 5.0 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3

NC Closing 1
1 Not with size 10 mm.
Order example:
DHRS-25-A-NC
Radial gripper DHRS - size 25 - position sensing via proximity sensor - closing gripping force backup
Ordering – Product options
Configurable
product
This product and all its options can
be ordered using the configurator.
The configurator can be found under
Products on the DVD or
� www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Enter the type code in the search field.
Grippers > Mechanical grippers > Radial grippers >
5
2015/11 – Subject to change 609� www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Radial grippers DHRS
Accessories
DHRS-10 DHRS-16 … 40
2
3
1
4
1
1
5
6
7
8
9
� Page/online
1 Connecting cable NEBU 609
2 Evaluation unit SMH-AE1 609
3 Signal converter SVE4 609
4 Position sensor SMH-S1 609
5 Centring pin –
6 Proximity sensor SMT-8 610
� Page/online
7 Position transmitter SMAT-8M/SDAT 610
8 Push-in fitting QS 1098
9 Centring sleeve ZBH 610
– Connecting cable NEBU 610
– One-way flow control valve GRLA 610
– Drive/Gripper connections dhrs
Accessories – Ordering data
For size Cable length
[m]
Part no. Type
1 Connecting cable
Connection between evaluation unit/signal converter and position sensor
– 2.5 554035 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-M8G4
Connection between evaluation unit and controller
– 2.5 541330 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE5
– 5.0 541331 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE5
Connection between signal converter and controller
– 2.5 541342 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-LE4
– 5.0 541343 NEBU-M8G4-K-5-LE4
2 Evaluation unit, for size 10 Technical data online: � smh-ae
PNP – 175708 SMH-AE1-PS3-M12
NPN – 175709 SMH-AE1-NS3-M12
3 Signal converter, for size 10 Technical data online: � sve4
PNP – 544216 SVE4-HS-R-HM8-2P-M8
NPN – 544219 SVE4-HS-R-HM8-2N-M8
4 Position sensor, for size 10 Technical data online: � smh-s1
Plug – 175712 SMH-S1-HGR10
Grippers > Mechanical grippers > Radial grippers >
5
Subject to change – 2015/11610 � www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Radial grippers DHRS
Accessories – Ordering data
For size Cable length
[m]
Part no. Type
6 Proximity sensor for T-slot, for size 16 … 40, magneto-resistive – N/O contact Technical data online: � smt
PNP, cable 2.5 547859 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-2,5Q-OE
PNP, plug 0.3 547860 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-0,3Q-M8D
Connecting cable, straight socket Technical data � 1161
– 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
– 5.0 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3